

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS(BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194- 2433590, 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu) Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org,Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Extension in joining time for BE/B. Tech Courses, 2019.

Reference:-

(i) Notification No. 75-BOPEE of 2019 dated 31-07-2019.

(ii) Letter No. BOPEE/Exam/CET-04/III/2019 dated 16-08-2019

(ii)Letter No. BOPEE/Exam/CET-04/III/2019 dated 21-08-2019.

Notice No. 80-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 22-08-2019

On the representations received by the Board from the candidates, the joining time of the candidates selected/upgraded for admission in BE/B.Tech. Courses, 2019 in various government/private colleges of the State vide Notification No. 75-BOPEE of 2019 dated 31-07-2019, which was extended upto 17-08-2019 vide letter No. BOPEE/Exam/CET-04/III/2019 dated 16-08-2019 is further extended upto 26th of August, 2019 (4.00 p.m.). For detailed terms and conditions the candidates may contact the BOPEE Office on land line Numbers 0194-2433590/0191-2470102. The communication dated 21-08-2019 sent to the Colleges is available on the BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

JKBOPEE.

Dated: 22-08-2019

No. BOPEE/Exam/CET-04/III/2019

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.

2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.

- 3. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar with the request to get the Notice published in one English daily newspaper of Jammu and Kashmir having largest circulation.
- 4. Principal, GCET, Jammu/Ganderbal/SSM/MIET/MBS/YCET/BCET for information and necessary action.
- 5. Director Doordarshan/Director Radio Kashmir/Jammu with the request to give publicity to this Notice in daily news bulletins and special programmes.
- 6. Incharge Sehar Been, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar for broadcasting in the programme.